
1. Auber (P.) China: An Outline of its Government, Laws, and Policy: and of the British and Foreign Embassies to, and Intercourse with, that 
Empire. FIRST EDITION, Chart of the Canton River, outlined in colour, viii, 419 pp, 8vo, 19th century half calf, slight wearing to joints and corners, 
(some browning to folds of map),  London, 1834

The author was Secretary to the Honourable the Court of Directors of the East-India Company. 

“The important change which has been made in our commercial relations with the Chinese empire naturally excites, in those who intend to avail 
themselves of the change, a desire for information upon all points connected with those relations. The British public could not look to a better source 
for such information, than to a gentleman whose official situation and experience have afforded him the real means of acquiring extensive knowledge 
of the various topics relating to British intercourse with China, and whose talents, diligence, and accuracy, are well ascertained by his excellent 
Analysis of the East-India Company.' We can hardly add to the recommendation which it receives from the name it bears on the title-page."-Asiatic 
Journal.

“ A  guide to merchants and ship-owners, and a rade mecum to those who actually embark in the just opening trade to China. This panegyric will no 
doubt lead to its being widely consulted. In conclusion we have only to repeat, that we consider this volume to be one of great value, and worthy of 
being relied upon by the many who are deeply interested in the matters it so ably developes."-Literary Gazette.

£450

To contact us please e-mail; hanagrace@remingtonbooks.com





BILLE'S VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD, 1845-
47

2. Steen Bille’s Beretning om Corvetten 
"Galathea's" Reise Omkring Jorden. FIRST 
EDITION, 5 maps, facsimile of a letter and 20 
lithographs plates, 3 vols, 8vo, contemporary half 
calf, Copenhagen, 1849-51 

Forbes 1723, Sabin 5399, Borba de Moraes p.107, 
NOT FOUND IN HILL'S BIBLIOGRAPHY.

An important Voyage Round the World during the 
course of which India, Penang, Singapore, Java, The 
Philippines Islands, China, Japan, The Hawaiian 
Islands, Tahiti and South America were visited. The 
Hawaiian Island were visited in October and 
November, 1846 and 175 pages are devoted to an 
account of this visit. Two of the lithograph plates in 
the Hawaiian section depict King Kamehameha III 
and his Queen.

Forbes notes that the purpose of the mission was the 
exploration ‘(with the idea of establishing a colony) 
of the Nicobar Islands; encouraging and wherever 
possible forming trade agreements with foreign 
governments; and scientific exploration and 
discovery'. 

£1250 



STRANDED ON PITCAIRN ISLAND.

3. Brodie (Walter) Pitcairn's Island, and the Islanders in 
1850, Together with Extracts from his Private Journal and a 
Few Hints upon California; also the Reports of all the 
Commanders H.M. Ships that have Touched at the above 
Island since 1800, FIRST EDITION, 2 portraits and one 
plate, 8vo, half modern morocco(cover slightly worn and 
repaired) London, 1851

Ferguson 7444. Hill p34; Howes B-797.

Includes a "List of ships which have touched Pitcairn since 
1808", and a list of the inhabitants of Pitcairn. Brodie was 
sailing to New Zealand to the California gold fields when 
blown off course and landed on Pitcairn's Island. While 
spending time on the island he wrote about Captain Bligh 
and the Bounty mutiny and mutineers, documenting their 
stay on the island. 

"In the month of March, 1850, I happened to be left upon 
Pitcairn Island, the vessel(The Nobel) from which I landed 
having been blown off the island during the night..." 
preface.

£350



SURINAM.

4. Clifford (Jeronimy) The Case of Jeronimy Clifford, Merchant and 
Planter of Surinam [Relates to his disputes with the Dutch Government for 
Compensation for his Plantation] 12 pages, folio, no printer, 10th May, 1714

Also

Clifford (Jeronimy) The Case of Jeronimy Clifford, Merchant and 
Planter of Surinam, 55 pages, London, Printed the 10th of May, 1715

Together two pamphlets, folio, marble paper wrappers.

Sabin 13687

Clifford was one of the biggest plantation owners on Surinam in the 17th 
century. Surinam was settled by the English in 1650 but surrendered to the 
Dutch in 1674. The eighty English plantation owners wanted to leave and the 
ships the 'Hercules' and the 'America' were sent to transport them to 
Barbados of Jamaica.

In 1683 still living on Surinam, Clifford married the English women 
Dorothea Matson who had inheried 'Coureabo' on the death of her husband 
Abraham Schoors. 'Courbado' was the largest sugar-plantation on 
Surinam(15 acres) with a mill, etc. and 22 huts for 117 slaves. In 1685 
Clifford purchased a plantation on Jamaica.

Clifford's legal battle with the Dutch West India Company in Surinam 
regarding his sugar plantation, 'Corcabo'. This case was a result of the 
capture of Surinam by the Dutch. According to the Treaty of Breda (1667),  
English traders were given equal privileges with the Dutch, but because of 
the heavy taxation, Clifford decided to migrate to Jamaica. The Dutch, 
however, arrested him, sentenced him to seven years in gaol and fined him 
150,000 pounds of sugar. Apart from putting his case for redress, this work 
contains a good description of the condition and resources in Guiana. It is 
one of a number of pleadings put out by Clifford, and the "case" must be one 
of the longest and most persistent on record. Clifford was evicted in 1684 
and pleadings in his favour appeared as late as 1762.

£3500



OFFICIAL ACCOUNTS OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK'S THREE VOYAGES BOUND IN CONTEMPORARY STATE.

5. Cook (Captain James R.N. F.R.S.) Complete Set of the Official Accounts of his Three Voyages Round the World, FIRST EDITIONS, 8 vols, 4to, 
each narrative bound in contemporary calf, and folio atlas bound in contemporary calf, rebacked to style of the 3rd voyage, together ,9 vols, London, 1773-
84

I. Hawkesworth (Dr. John editor) Account of Voyages performed in the "Dolphin" and "Swallow" and "Endeavour" by Byron 1764-66; Wallis, 1766-68; 
Carteret 1766-69; and Cook 1768-71, 53 engraved charts and plates, 3 vols, 4to, contemporary calf, gilt lined panelled spines, red letter-pieces(slight wear to 
the head of the spines),London, 1773

This set contains the "Chart of the Straights of Magellan" also the list of plates.

II. Cook (Capt. James) Voyage towards the South Pole and Round the World in the "Resolution" and "Adventure", 1772-75,[edited by John Douglas, 
Bishop of Salisbury] 64 engraved charts and plates, 2 vols, 4to, contemporary mottled calf, spines fully tooled in gilt, yellow labels,(small library stamps on 
the title-page and rear)  London, 1777

III. Cook (Captain James) and Captain James King Voyage to the Pacific Ocean for making Discoveries in the Northern Hemisphere in the 
"Resolution" and "Discovery", 1776-80,  3 vols, 4to, contemporary calf, green letter-pieces(slight repairs to the joints, also the heads and tails), containing 
24 charts and maps and folio atlas, with 2 maps and 61 copper engraved plates, atlas bound in contemporary calf, rebacked to style, London 1784

Contains the Death of Captain Cook plate,which has been trimmed to size and placed in text volume. also added is the track chart which has been folded. 

Beddie's Bibliography of Captain James Cook Nos .648, 1216 and 1543. Holmes Bibliography 5,24,47.

First Voyage, H.M.S. “Endeavour”, 1768-1771: The publicity stated object of the expedition was to observe the Transit of Venus across the sun, but the 
secret purpose was the search for the mythical Great Southern Continent supposed to lie somewhere between New Holland and South America. 
“Endeavour” Left Plymouth on 25th August 1768; among those aboard were Sir Joseph Banks, the naturalist Daniel Solander, and the artist Sydney 
Parkinson. After completing observations at Tahiti, they sailed westward. On 8th October 1769 Cook became the first European to set foot on New Zealand. 
They continued to the west and on 19th April 1770, the east coast of New Holland came into European view for the first time, thus determining the limits of 
the Pacific basin. Cook named the land New South Wales.

Second Voyage, H.M.S. “Resolution” and “Adventure”, 1772-1775: To the Pacific, aided by new and improved methods of determining longitude and 
latitude, refined his discoveries in the South Pacific. The search for a Southern Continent continued and Cook determined once and for all that it did not 
exist.



“Resolution” and “Adventure” sailed from Plymouth on 13th July 1772. The complement included the naturalists John and George Forster, the artist 
William Hodges and the scientist Anders Sparrman. Cook made the first crossing of the Antarctic Circle. March to June 1773 were spent in New 
Zealand waters then they worked variously north and east to Tahiti. At Huaheine, Omai a native of Utietea Island, was taken aboard “Adventure” and 
accompanied them back to England. In 1774 Cook continued through the Pacific from New Zealand stopping at Easter Island, the Marquesas, Tahiti 
and the Tuamotus. Further discoveries were made which included southern islands of the New Hebrides, New Caledonia, and Norfolk Island.

Third Voyage, H.M.S.”Resolution” And “Discovery” 1776-1780: Cook’s third Pacific voyage was as important for the exploration of the North Pacific 
as the first two had been for the South Pacific. It was also the best equipped both navigationally and scientifically, and resulted in the discovery of 
Hawaii which Cook himself regarded as his greatest Pacific discovery, and in the disproval of the existence of a navigable northern passage from the 
Atlantic to the Pacific.

The “Resolution” sailed from Plymouth on 12th July 1776, with Cook, John Gore, Lieutenants James King and William Bligh. The “Discovery” which 
sailed on 1st August under the command of Charles Clerke, also aboard were James Burney, George Vancouver, William Ellis, George Dixon, Nathaniel 
Portlock, Edward Riou and the artist John Webber.

First sailing south to check Kerguelen’s Land in the Indian Ocean near the Antarctic, they called at Van Diemen’s Land, and at Queen Charlotte Sound, 
New Zealand. In March 1777 the Island of Mangala in the Cook group was sighted, then in May they discovered the Haapai section of the Tonga 
Islands. The island of Tubuai was sighted on 8 August 1777.

Sailing north from Borabora they discovered and named Christmas Island on that day, and on 18th January 1778 had their first sight of Hawaii, 
continuing on to California, they sighted the coast on 7th March, in the vicinity of Drake’s New Albion. The ships worked there way up the American 
coast, passed through Bering Strait to latitude 70 degrees 40 minutes before ice made them turn back, surveyed a part of the Asiatic coast and the island 
of Oonalashka(Alaska).

Sailing south on 26th November 1778 they discovered more of the Hawaiian chain(Maui) then worked their way round the coast of Hawaii to 
Kealakekua Bay, anchoring there on 17th January 1779. On 14th February Cook was tragically killed in a shoreline skirmish with the native Hawaiians.

The long-delayed official account of the third voyage was so eagerly awaited by the public that it was sold out on the third day after publication, and 
though the published price was £4. 14s. 6d. as much as 10 guineas was offered by would be purchasers.

£32,000

















New England Tobacco. 

6. Collection of the Severall Acts, Ordinances, & Orders as 
Well of Parliament as of His Highness the Lord Protector [Now 
in Force] for the Levying of Monies by Way of Excise and New-
Import. Together with Severall Orders of the Council...relating to 
the Management thereof, title + 4 + 160 pages(last blank) + 10 
pages of tables, sm. folio, contemporary calf, spine slightly 
repaired, J. Macock and G. Dawson, London, 1655

Wing E. 897.

Contains the following two important items of American.

Act Ordinance that all Commodities exported for, or Imported 
from, New England be freed from Payment of Customs or 
Excise, 2 pages.

Act For Charging Tobacco Brought from New England with 
Customs and Excise, 1 page.

Also in the Collection are.

Act Prohibiting the Planting of Tobacco in England, 2 pages.

Act Concerning the Planters of Tobacco in England, 2:5 pages.

An Ordinance to Put into Execution an Act Prohibiting the 
Planning of Tobacco in England, 2 pages.

Includes the rates charged on imports.

Tobacco from the English plantations now pays 3d per pound 
and from the foreign plantations 1/-d per pound.

£2800



ALEXANDER DALRYMPLE. F.R.S. LIBRARY

7. A Catalogue of the Extensive and Valuable Library of Books; Part 1(Only) Late Property of Alex. Dalrymple, esq. F.R.S.(Deceased) Hydrographer 
to the Board of Admiralty and the Ho. East India Company, Which Will be Sold by Auction, by Messrs. King and Lochee, at their Great Room, No. 38, 
King Street, Covent-Garden, On Monday, May 29, 1809 and Twenty-three Following Days, at Twelve O'Clock...FIRST EDITION, [I-IV] [1-136, mis-
numbered, 157-223[224] blank, 8vo, modern boards, cloth spine, leather letter piece, uncut(portrait missing, some slight water staining), Printed by J. 
Baker, Covent-Garden, [London, 1809}

Alexander Dalrymple FRS (24 July 1737[1] – 19 June 1808) was a Scottish geographer and the first Hydrographer of the British Admiralty. He was the 
main proponent of the theory that there existed a vast undiscovered continent in the South Pacific, Terra Australis Incognita. He produced thousands of 
nautical charts, mapping a remarkable number of seas and oceans for the first time, and contributing significantly to the safety of shipping. His theories 
prompted a number of expeditions in search of this mythical land, until James Cook's second journey (1772–1775) led to the conclusion that, if it did 
exist, it was further south than the 65° line of latitude South.

Catalogue consists of Lots 1-7190, sold during a period of 24 days, listing a variety of subject he collected, such as Dictionaries, Grammars, 
Bibliography, Divinity, Bibliography, various works written in French, Italian and Latin, English works, Arts and Science.

The development and maintenance of his library was central to Dalrymple's geographical and literary research and to his East India Company work, 
both in subscription to new publications and in his esoteric and antiquarian acquisitions from book-sales and booksellers. 

The sale catalogue of his books from Dalrymple's library after his death did not reflect the breadth of his collection: what was sold was only the residue 
of general books after the geographical and nautical materials had been taken by the Admiralty, and after the oriental collections had gone to William 
Marsden. 

Even Dalrymple's general collection was wide-ranging: with William Herbert he developed his interest in seventeenth-century poetry, publishing in 
1785 a selection of the verse of George Wither and bequeathing to the British Museum his collection of editions of Wither. 

£2500





8. Daniell (Thomas) Oriental Scenery, Twenty-Four Views in Hindoostan, Taken 
1789-1790, Drawn and Engraved by Thomas Daniell, Respectfully Dedicated to The 
Honourable Court of Directors of the East India Company. FIRST EDITION, title + 
48 pages, last blank, 8vo, half calf, rebacked (title-page torn, slightly repaired), 
London, March, 1795

One of the scarce 8vo text volumes to part of Daniell’s folio work, Oriental Scenery.

£2000



9. Kleingrothe (C.J.) Original Photographs of Malay Peninsular (Straits Settlements and Federated Malay States) Printed title-page, coloured map of 
the Federated Malay States and Straits Settlement, and 71 leaves containing 172 original photographs, oblong folio, original decorative cloth folder with an 
original photograph of a tiger pasted on the upper cover, (covers repaired, slightly worn and faded, plates with some foxing and staining, some slight fraying 
to the edges of some plates) Agents for the work Kelly and Walsh, Singapore, etc. Copyright C.J. Kleingrothe, Medan Sumatra, 1907

Contains-
Singapore, 43 photographs on 18 leaves. 1-18
Penang, 35 photographs on 16 leaves. 1-12, 12-16(plate 13 miss numbered as 12)
Federated Malay States, 89 photographs on 36 leaves. 1-36.
Malacca, 4 photographs on 1 leaf.

Charles Kleingrothe was a German-born photographer who established a studio Medan, Sumatra in 1899.

£3500









AZERDBIJAN, 1832

10. Monteith (Colonel) Journal of a Tour Through Azerdbijan and the Shores of the Caspian, FIRST EDITION, folding map showing part of Georgia and 
Armenia, pages 1-58, in the Journal of the Royal Geographical Society, vol. 3, 8vo, contemporary half calf, 1838

During the Russo-Persian war (1826-1828) Monteith was present at the Persian headquaters. after the treaty of Turkmenchan was signed in 1828. Monteith was 
appointed commissioner for the payment indemity exacted for Persia by Russia, part of which was conveyed by him personally into the Russian camp. He was 
thus brought into contact with the Russian commander General Ivan Paskevitch, which led to his presence at the Russian headquarters at Tiflis during the war 
between the Russians and Turks in 1828. He was ordered to remain in Persia until the settlement of the Russo-Persian boundary.

Colonel Moneith of the East India Company, in 1832 received orders from His Royal Highness Abba Mirza to visit the whole province af Azerdbijan, Ghilan 
and the shores of the Caspian.

£750





FIRST ACCOUNT OF CIRCUMNAVIGATION BY AN ENGLISH WOMEN AND PRIVATE TRAVELLER’S ACCOUNT OF THE NEW 
COLONY.

11. [Parker (Mrs. Mary Ann) A Voyage Round the World in the 'Gorgon' Man of War : Captain John Parker, Performed and Written by His Widow; 
for the Advantage of a Numerous family, FIRST EDITION, XXXII + I-I49+2 pages (advertisements) 8vo, original paper boards, uncut (rebacked in paper) 
London, 1795

Ferguson 229: Mendelssohn p.139. Sabin, 58715.Hill 2, Wantrup, 24.

Excellent copy in original state with outstanding provenance.

Mary Anne Parker’s scarce account is one of the first eye-witness accounts of Australia by a private individual – earlier accounts were by officials – and 
the first account of the colony written by a woman. Mary Ann Parker, wife of the Captain, John Parker, sailed to New South Wales on H.M.S. Gorgon, 
which accompanied the Third Fleet to New South Wales in 1791 and which brought additional stores to the starving settlement following the loss of the 
store-ship Guardian the previous year. Accompanied also by Captain Gidley King, the intended Governor of Norfolk Island, his wife and family, Major 
Grose, Mr. Baines the Chaplain, Mr. Burton a botanist and thirty convicts, etc. This is also the earliest first-hand account of a circumnavigation by an 
English woman. She “describes in detail her life at Port Jackson and makes some perceptive comments on the transportation system and on the economic 
potential of the colony. As an honoured guest, she reveals the informal side of Governor Phillip who breakfasted with her on board the Gorgon and invited 
her to share his table on shore. An educated woman typical of her day, she includes a sensitive section on the Aborigines as well as much on the flora and 
fauna she saw on her visits ashore. Her remarks on the development of the colony include a discussion of “the propriety of establishing a whale-fishery on 
the coast of New Holland”. 

The Gorgon departed Australia, December 1791 taking with her Watkin Tench and other mariners who had sailed with the First Fleet in 1788.

Cape Town was visited both on the outward and homeward voyages and the interesting account of the visits is one of the earliest, if not absolutely the first 
description of the country by a lady.

Provenance: With the book-plate of James Edge-Partington (1854—1930) English ethnographic collectors active in the nineteenth and early twentieth 
centuries. He travelled and personally collected artefacts in the Pacific. He was independently able to pursue his personal interests of world wide travel and 
establish an extensive private collection of Pacific artefacts and books.

SOLD







12. Pittman(Philip) The Present State of the European Settlements on the Missisippi; with A Geographical Description of that River. Illustrated by 
Plans and Draughts. FIRST EDITION, viii, 99 pp. 8 engraved maps and plans, 4to, uncut, contemporary boards rebacked with paper spine, new letter-
piece, London, 1770

Vail 602; Clark 2: 53; Streeter sale 3: 1519; Graff 3302; Howes P396; Sabin 63103;

An very good copy of Pittman's Treatise on 18th-Century European Colonization of the Mississippi River.

First English account of the Mississippi Valley settlements. Pittman was employed for five years in surveying the Mississippi and exploring the western 
country. His account written from personal observation, is considered a source of the highest authority. The river charts and the plans of New Orleans and 
Mobile are especially valuable and there is much original material for the study of the French and Spanish settlements of old Louisiana, West Florida, and 
the Illinois and Missouri country.

Pittman's book begins with a preface, an introduction, and then proceeds in concise chapters covering locations along the Mississippi: New Orleans; River 
Ibbeville; Description of Massaic, Part of the River Amit, And the River Ibbeville; Pointe Coupee; Tonicas; Pelousas; Natches; Post of Arcansas; 
Cascasquias; La Praire de Roches; Fort Chartres; Saint Philippe; Kaoquias; Saint Louis, or Paincourt; Sainte Genevieuve, or Misere; Of the Country of the 
Illinois; Of the Government of the Country of Illinois When belonging to the French; Of the Inhabitants; L'Arret de la Cour Superieure de la Province; 
Arret of the Superior Council of the Province; 

The engraved maps included in the book are detailed,

1.Kitchin. Plan of New Orleans.
2. Kitchin. Draught of the R. Ibbeville
3. Kitchin. Plan of Fort Rosalia.
4. Kitchin. A Plan of Cascaskies.
5. A Draught of the River Missisippi from the Balise up to Fort Chartres. 1
6. A Draught of the River Missisippi from the Balise up to Fort Chartres. 2
7. A Draught of the River Missisippi from the Balise up to Fort Chartres. 3
8. Kitchin. A Plan of Mobile.

SOLD







13. Routes to the East: A Letter to The Rt. Hon. Lord 
Viscount Palmerston, K.G. etc. Showing the Importance 
of Opening the Suez Canal, The Futility of the Euphrates 
Railway and the Propriety of Connecting the European 
and Indian Railway System by a Direct Junction Line 
Running from Constantinople to Lahore, By an Old 
Indian, FIRST EDITION, 34 pages, 8vo, sewn as issued, 
London, 1857

£250



14. [Robinson, Matthew, Baron Rokeby] On The 
Measures Carrying on with Respect to the British 
Colonies in North America, FIRST EDITION, half title. 
[4], 160pp, 20th century half green morocco, teg, London, 
1774

Sabin 72151, America Controversy 74-68a. ESTC 
T142060, Howes R372.
 
Robinson was very sympathetic to the cause of the 
American colonists, and his pamphlet was certainly 
popular with the most radical element in the colonies.  
"The author is one of the most candid and best informed of 
any of the late writers on the interests of Great Britain and 
her colonies" - MONTHLY REVIEW. "Strongly critical of 
Lord North's policy, and also of Franklin's conduct" - 
Howes. "aa." 

£750





15. Solvyns (Balt.) A Catalogue of 250 Coloured 
Etchings; Descriptive of the Manners, Customs, 
Character, Dress and Religious Ceremonies of the 
Hindoos, FIRST EDITION, 8 + 29 pages, 8vo, 
contemporary Indian 18th century tree-calf, gilt 
double-rule spine(head and tail worn, with slight loss, 
covers slightly rubbed), Mirror Press, Calcutta, 1799

ESTC T128067; Shaw 347.

The scarce 8vo, text issued to accompany 'A 
collection of two hundred and fifty coloured etchings: 
descriptive of the manners, customs and dresses of 
the Hindoos', 1799 by the Belgian artist François 
Balthazar Solvyns, a Belgian artist who spent many 
years in Calcutta, producing drawings of the local 
people and their customs.

SOLD



16. Stockenstrom (Sir Andries) Light and Shade: As 
Shown on the Character of the Hottentots of the Kat 
River Settlement, and in the Conduct of the Colonial 
Government Towards Them: Being the Substance of a 
Speech by the Hon'ble Sir Andries Stockenstrom, in 
Legislative Council of the Cape of Good Hope, FIRST 
EDITION, 8vo, [i-iv] [i-ii] + 98 pages, unbound, 
housed in a cloth folder, Saul Solomon, Cape Town, 
1854

New Mendelsohn p.410.

A speech in defence of the Hottentots of the Kat River 
Settlement. 

The Kat River Settlement was thus born out of the 
conflict between the Cape Colony and the Xhosa. It 
was also seen by those who founded it as part of the 
bulwark by which the Colony could be protected from 
the inroads of the Xhosa in subsequent wars. Its 
inhabitants were effectively granted their lands under 
military tenure, that is to say the able-bodied men were 
required to serve in the British forces as a militia in the 
event, all too frequent as it turned out, of renewed 
clashes between the Colony and the Xhosa.

£1500



17. [Trenchard (John)] A comparison between the 
proposals of the Bank and the South-Sea Company: 
wherein is shewn, that the proposals of the first are 
much more advantageous to the publick, than those of 
the latter; if they do not offer such terms to the 
annuitants as they will accept of. SECOND EDITION, 
18 pages + leaf of advertisements, 8vo, boards, leather 
letter-piece (title stained), J. Roberts, London, 1720

Goldsmith 5885. Kress 3331. Sabin 15028. Sperling 
147.

A series of new measures were implemented in order 
to restore confidence and the estates of the company 
directors were confiscated in an attempt to remunerate 
South Sea Company investors. The remaining South 
Sea Company shares were allocated to the East India 
Company and the Bank of England. A proposal was 
even made in Parliament to place bankers in sacks 
filled with snakes and thrown into the Thames River.

£650



TOBACCO. 

18. An Ordinance of the Lords and Commons Assembled in Parliament, Concerning the Excise of Tobacco, title within typographical border, 1-6 pp. 
nineteenth century half calf gilt , small 4to, London, R. Cotes and J. Raworth, 1643

Wing E1821A; Arents 222; cf. Kress 847.

Refers to taxes on Tobacco from the English plantations.

The work deals with such tobacco of the English Plantations [in America], as shall hereafter . . . be imported. £450



19. Virginia Tobacco Trade: The Case of the Planters of 
Tobacco in Virginia. As represented by Themselves; signed by 
the President of the Council, and Speaker of the House of 
Burgesse. To which is added a Vindication of the said 
Representation, FIRST EDITION, 64 pages, 8vo, wrappers, J. 
Roberts, London, 1773

Sabin 99911, Kress 4126.

A valuable account of the Virginia tobacco trade over a long 
period and its many misfortunes through the various acts of 
Parliament regarding tobacco and the unjust dealings of the 
British tobacco merchants. The "Case" is signed by Robert 
Carter, President and John Holloway, Speaker of the House of 
Burgesses on behalf of the Council and Burgesses of Virginia 
The "Vindication" is by Sir John Randolphe.

£1250


